





Kansas Association of Chiefs of Police

Kansas Peace Officer' Association

Kansas Sheriffs' Association

JOHN FOSTER MEMORIAL COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. The recipient will receive \$3,000, in one payment, in the memory of John Foster, in behalf of the Kansas Association of Chiefs of Police, the Kansas Peace Officers' Association and the Kansas Sheriffs' Association.
- 2. The applicant <u>must be</u> the dependent son or daughter of an active, full-time Kansas Law enforcement officer and a graduating Kansas High School senior. Membership in the associations not required by parent.
- 3. The recipient **must attend** an accredited community college, four year college or university in the state of Kansas, and be enrolled in a minimum of twelve (12) hours of academic course credit, in the fall semester.
- 4. The applicant **<u>must agree</u>** to an oral interview by the selection committee at a location designated by the committee.
- 5. The applicant **must submit** with the official application form a resume reflecting past accomplishments, achievements and activities (community and school), as well as a statement describing future goals and objectives.
- 6. The applicant **<u>must submit</u>** with the official application form two recent photographs of good likeness for possible media use. Photographs will not be returned.
- 7. The applicant **<u>must submit</u>** with the official application form a letter of endorcement from a law enforcement official of command staff status.
- 8. The applicant **<u>must submit</u>** with the official application form a copy of his or her senior year first semester school transcript.

The official application form and requested materials will not be accepted if received or postmarked after April 15th

The John Foster Memorial College Scholarship Committee c/o Sheriff John R. Fletcher Russell County Sheriff's Department P.O. Box 825 Russell, KS 67665 Telephone: (785) 483 2151

Official John Foster Memorial College Scholarship Application

Personal Information	<u>1</u>		
First Name	Middle InitialLast Name		
Home Address			
City	County	State	Zip
Phone ()	Date of Birth		Age
	FORCEMENT PARENT <u>AND</u>	=	
Education			
High School	Date of Gra	Date of Graduation	
City	Number in Gradu	Number in Graduating Class	
Other Schools Attende	ed		
	ANSAS Community College, C		· · · ·
List awards, honors, p	ositions held in school organiza nition received, if not included in	tions, activities	s and/or athletic endeavors,
Employment			
List chronologically y	our three most recent jobs, inclu	iding summer :	and part time.
0 11		•	*
	I		
		From	

Organization Memberships

List any clubs, societies, or organizations in which you are or have been a member:

Please refer to the John Foster Memorial College Scholarship Application Instructions for other requirements.

Applicant's	
Signature	Date

The John Foster Memorial College Scholarship Committee

Sheriff John R. Fletcher, Russell County (Kansas Sheriffs' Association) Chief Dick Heitschmidt, Hutchinson (Kansas Association of Chiefs of Police) Chief Rex Taylor, Roeland Park (Kansas Association of Chiefs of Police) Retired Sheriff Gary Steed, Sedgwick County (Kansas Sheriffs' Association Director Ed Pavey, KLETC (Kansas Peace Officers' Association) Diana Foster daughter of the late John Foster

(Sheriff Fletcher serves as committee chair; Chief Heitschmidt as vice-chair.)



The official application form and required materials will not be accepted if received or post marked after April 15th:

The John Foster Memorial College Scholarship Committee c/o Sheriff John R. Fletcher Russell County Sheriff's Department P.O. Box 825 Russell, KS 67665 Telephone: (785) 483 2151